

In the Court of Municipal Magistrate, 2nd Court, Calcutta

Present : Smt. Sneha Basu

(JO Code No. WB-1437)

GR Case No.308 of 2024

CNR No. WBCS03 000347 2024

Order dated 16.06.2025 :-

Present : Ld. APP for the state.

Today is fixed for appearance, copy and charge i/d w/a

Accused namely Md. Israful, Atish Dipankar Dutta and Debdeep Sinha Roy are present today with their Ld. Cousnel.

Accused namely Smt. Doly Banerjee Nee (Sarkar) and Suman Dhara are absent today without any step.

None appears on behalf said accused.

It is now 1.35 p.m.

Hence, issue warrant upon accused namely Smt. Doly Banerjee Nee (Sarkar) and Suman Dhara

Case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Fix 08.07.2025 for E/R of accused No. 1 & 2 and appearance of remaining accused.

Municipal Magistrate
2nd Court, Calcutta