

In the Court of Municipal Magistrate, 2nd Court, Calcutta

Present : Smt. Sneha Basu

(JO Code No. WB-1437)

GR Case No. 308 of 2024

CNR No. WBCS03 000347 2024

Order dated 04.12.2025 :-

Present : Ld. APP for the state.

Today is fixed for copy and charge.

Accused 2 to 5 are absent and Ld. Counsels for the accused file petitions and prays for adjournment on the ground stated there in.

Heard. Prayer is allowed.

Accused no. 1 namely Smt. Dolly Banerjee Nee (Sarkar) is found absent on call. No steps is also taken on behalf of the accused.

Surety is directed to produce the accused no. 1 by the next date positively.

Hence, Case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Fix 28.01.2026 for production of accused no. 1 and appearance, copy and charge.

Inform surety.

Municipal Magistrate
2nd Court, Calcutta